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QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY

 The device can be put into operation using the HubSense Commissioning 
Tool (https://platform.hubsense.eu), subject to prior acceptance of the Terms of 
Use and the Privacy Policy. Inventronics GmbH may terminate or suspend the 
use of the HubSense Commissioning Tool at any time and for any or no reason 
in its sole discretion, even if access and use is continued to be allowed to others.
Hereby, Inventronics GmbH declares that the radio equipment type QBM 0-10V 
CONV & RELAY is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and the relevant  
statutory instruments. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity or the UK 
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:  
 www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Frequency range: 2402 - 2480 MHz, max. HF output (EIRP) of the product: 4dBm.
 1) Qualified Bluetooth mesh to 1...10 Converter and Relay.  2) Button to RESET to 
factory default settings (press >5s to Reset)  3) Input Line.  4) Input Neutral.  5) Input 
Line1(after relay)  6) Dimming ctrl (+)  7) Dimming ctrl (-)  8) LED for Bluetooth network 
status.  9) tc point. 1 0) Made in China. 1 1) picture only for reference, valid print on 
product. 1 2) Radio frequency. 1 3) Wireless protocol. 1 4) Qualified Bluetooth Mesh. 
1 5) Wireless range. 1 6) 40 m line of sight. 1 7) Type of protection. 18) Leads Diameter.
 Das Gerät kann mit dem HubSense Commissioning Tool (https://platform.
hubsense.eu) in Betrieb gesetzt werden, die Annahme der Nutzungsbedingungen 
sowie der Datenschutzrichtlinie vorausgesetzt. Inventronics GmbH kann die 
Nutzung des HubSense Commissioning Tool jederzeit aus beliebigem Grund oder 
ohne Angabe von Gründen nach eigenem Ermessen beenden oder aussetzen, 
auch wenn anderen weiterhin Zugang dazu und Nutzung gewährt wird. 
Hiermit erklärt die Inventronics GmbH, dass der Funkanlagentyp QBM 0-10V 
CONV & RELAY der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: 
  www. inventronicsglobal. com.
Frequenzbereich: 2402 – 2480 MHz; max. HF-Ausgangsleistung (EIRP) des 
Produkts: 4dBm.
1) Qualifizierter Bluetooth-Mesh-1...10-Konverter und Relais. 2) Taste zum ZU-
RÜCKSETZEN auf die Werkseinstellungen (zum Zurücksetzen länger als 5 s drücken) 
3) Eingang Phase. 4) Eingang Neutral. 5) Eingangsleitung 1 (nach Relais) 6) Dimm-
steuerung (+) 7) Dimmsteuerung (-) 8) LED für Bluetooth-Status. 9) tc-Punkt. 10) Her-
gestellt in China. 11) Foto dient nur als Referenz, gültiger Aufdruck auf dem Produkt. 
12) Funkfrequenz. 13) Wireless-Protokoll. 14) Qualifiziertes Bluetooth Mesh. 15) Funk-
reichweite. 16) 40 m Sichtlinie. 17) Schutzart. 18) Leitungsdurchmesser.
 Vous pouvez utiliser l’outil de mise en service HubSense (https://platform.
hubsense.eu) pour mettre en service l’appareil. Pour cela, il faut avoir préala-
blement accepté les conditions d’utilisation et la politique de confidentialité. 
Inventronics GmbH se réserve le droit d’interrompre ou d’annuler l’utilisation de 
l’outil de mise en service HubSense à tout moment et quelle que soit la raison, 
quand bien même son utilisation reste possible pour des utilisateurs tiers. 
Inventronics GmbH atteste par la présente de la conformité de l’équipement radio 
QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY avec la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte de cette 
déclaration UE de conformité peut être consulté dans son intégralité à l’adresse 
suivante :  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Gamme de fréquences : 2402 - 2480 MHz, puissance de sortie max. (PIRE) du 
produit : 4 dBm.
1) Convertisseur et relais vers 1...10 homologué Bluetooth Mesh. 2) Bouton RESET 
pour restaurer les paramètres par défaut (maintenir la pression pendant plus de 
5 sec. pour restaurer) 3) Ligne d’entrée. 4) Entrée simple. 5) Ligne d’entrée1 (après 
relais) 6) Commande de gradation (+) 7) Commande de gradation (-) 8) Voyant LED 
pour statut réseau Bluetooth. 9) Point tc. 10) Fabrique en Chine. 11) image non 
contractuelle, se référer aux inscriptions sur le produit. 12) Fréquence radio. 13) Pro-
tocole sans fil. 14) Homologation Bluetooth Mesh. 15) Portée sans fil. 16) Visibilité 
directe 40 m. 17) Type de protection. 18) Diamètre des fils conducteurs.
 Il dispositivo può essere messo in funzione utilizzando lo strumento di mes-
sa in servizio HubSense (https://platform.hubsense.eu), previa accettazione dei 
Termini di utilizzo e dell‘Informativa sulla privacy. Inventronics GmbH può inter-
rompere o sospendere l‘uso dello strumento di messa in servizio HubSense in 
qualsiasi momento e per qualsiasi o nessun motivo a sua esclusiva discrezione, 
anche se l‘accesso e l‘uso continuano ad essere autorizzati ad altri. 
Con la presente, Inventronics GmbH dichiara che l’equipaggiamento radio di tipo 
QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo com-
pleto della dichiarazione di conformità europea è disponibile sul seguente indi-
rizzo:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Intervallo di frequenza: 2402 - 2480 MHz, uscita max. HF (EIRP) del prodotto: 4dBm.
1) Convertitore e relé 1...10V con Bluetooth Mesh qualificata. 2) Pulsante per RI-
PRISTINARE le impostazioni predefinite di fabbrica (premere più di 5 secondi per 
ripristinare) 3) Linea d’ingresso. 4) Ingresso neutro. 5) Ingresso linea 1 (dopo relé) 
6) Controllo dimmerazione (+) 7) Controllo dimmerazione (-) 8) LED per lo stato 
della rete Bluetooth. 9) Punto tc. 10) Prodotto in Cina. 11) immagine solo come ri-
ferimento, stampa valida sul prodotto. 12) Frequenza radio. 13) Protocollo wireless. 
14) Bluetooth Mesh qualificata. 15) Campo wireless. 16) 40 m campo visivo. 17) Tipo 
di protezione. 18) Diametro cavi L, N, L1.
 El dispositivo se puede poner en funcionamiento con la herramienta de 
puesta en marcha HubSense (https://platform.hubsense.eu), previa aceptación 
de las Condiciones de uso y la Política de privacidad. Inventronics GmbH puede 
rescindir o suspender en cualquier momento el uso de la herramienta de puesta 
en marcha HubSense por cualquier motivo o sin motivo alguno, a su entera 
discreción, incluso si sigue permitiendo el acceso y el uso a otros. 
Por la presente, Inventronics GmbH declara que el equipo de radio tipo QBM 
0-10V CONV & RELAY cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/EU. Puede consultar el 
texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la EU en la siguiente direc-
ción de internet:  www. inventronicsglobal. com
Intervalo de frecuencia: entre 2.402 y 2.480 MHz; salida de alta frecuencia máxi-
ma (potencia isótropa radiada equivalente) del producto: 4 dBm.
1) Convertidor y relé cualificado de malla Bluetooth a 1...10. 2) Botón para restableci-
miento a los ajustes de fábrica (pulse más de 5 seg. para restablecer los ajustes) 3) Línea 
de entrada. 4) Entrada neutral. 5) Entrada Línea1 (después del relé) 6) Atenuación ctrl (+) 
7) Atenuación ctrl (-) 8) Indicador LED para estado de red Bluetooth. 9) Punto tc. 10) Fa-
bricado en China. 11) La imagen solo es de referencia; la impresión válida se encuentra 
en el producto. 12) Frecuencia de radio. 13) Protocolo inalámbrico. 14) Certificado para 
bluethooth de conexión a red. 15) Rango inalámbrico. 16) 40 m campo visual. 17) Tipo 
de protección. 18) Diámetro de conexión .

 O dispositivo pode ser colocado em funcionamento com a Ferramenta de 
Colocação em Funcionamento HubSense (https://platform.hubsense.eu), su-
jeita a aceitação prévia dos Termos de Utilização e da Política de Privacidade. 
A Inventronics GmbH pode concluir ou suspender a utilização da Ferramenta de 
Colocação em Funcionamento HubSense em qualquer altura, por qualquer 
motivo, à sua descrição, mesmo que o acesso e a utilização continuem a ser 
permitidos a outras pessoas. 
Pelo presente, Inventronics GmbH declara que o tipo de equipamento de rádio 
QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY cumpre com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. Pode consultar 
o completo texto da declaração de conformidade no seguinte site da internet: 
 www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Alcance da frequência: 2402 - 2480 MHz, saída máx. de HF (EIRP) do produto: 4dBm.
1) Malha Bluetooth qualificada para conversor e relé de 1...10. 2) Botão para 
REPOSIÇÃO das definições de fábrica (prima >10 s para repor) 3) Linha de en-
trada. 4) Entrada neutra. 5) Linha de entrada 1 (após relé) 6) Ctrl de regulação de 
intensidade (+) 7) Ctrl de regulação de intensidade (-) 8) LED de indicação do 
estado da rede Bluetooth. 9) Ponto tc. 10) Fabricado na China. 11)  imagem 
apenas para referência, estampa válida no produto. 12) Frequência de rádio. 
13) Protocolo sem fios. 14) Malha Bluetooth qualificada. 15) Alcance sem fios. 
16) Linha de visão de 40 m. 17) Tipo de proteção. 18) Diâmetro de condutores .
 Η συσκευή μπορεί να τεθεί σε λειτουργία χρησιμοποιώντας το Εργαλείο θέσης 
σε λειτουργία HubSense (https://platform.hubsense.eu), κατόπιν προηγούμενης 
αποδοχής των Όρων Χρήσης και της Πολιτικής Απορρήτου. Η Inventronics GmbH 
μπορεί να διακόψει ή να αναστείλει τη χρήση του Εργαλείου θέσης σε λειτουργία 
HubSense οποιαδήποτε στιγμή και για οποιονδήποτε λόγο, κατά τη διακριτική της 
ευχέρεια, ακόμη και εάν συνεχίζει να επιτρέπεται η πρόσβαση και η χρήση σε άλλους 
Δια του παρόντος, η Inventronics GmbH δηλώνει ότι ο ραδιοφωνικός εξοπλισμός 
τύπου QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY είναι σύμφωνος με την οδηγία 2014/53/EΕ. 
Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο στην παρακά-
τω διαδικτυακή διεύθυνση:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Εύρος συχνότητας: 2402 - 2480 MHz, μέγιστη έξοδος HF (EIRP) του προϊόντος: 
4dBm.
1) Κατάλληλο πλέγμα Bluetooth σε 1...10 Μετατροπέας και ρελέ. 2) Κουμπί για 
ΕΠΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ σε εργοστασιακές ρυθμίσεις (πατήστε >5 δευτερόλεπτα για επαναφο-
ρά) 3) Είσοδος γραμμής 4) Είσοδος ουδέτερου. 5) Είσοδος γραμμής1 (μετά το ρελέ) 
6) Έλεγχος ρύθμισης φωτεινότητας (+) 7) Έλεγχος ρύθμισης φωτεινότητας (-) 8) LED 
για κατάσταση δικτύου Bluetooth. 9) Σημείο δοκιμής tc. 10) Χώρα προέλευσης Κίνα. 
11) Η εικόνα είναι ενδεικτική. Η έγκυρη εκτύπωση είναι στο προϊόν. 12) Ραδιοσυχνό-
τητα. 13) Πρωτόκολλο ασύρματης λειτουργίας 14) Ειδικό πλέγμα Bluetooth. 15) Εύ-
ρος ασύρματης λειτουργίας 16) Οπτικό πεδίο 40 m. 17) Τύπος προστασίας 18) Διά-
μετρος καλωδίων.
 Het apparaat kan in gebruik worden genomen met behulp van de HubSense 
inbedrijfsstellingtool (https://platform.hubsense.eu), op voorwaarde dat de gebruiks-
voorwaarden en het privacybeleid vooraf worden geaccepteerd. Inventronics GmbH 
kan het gebruik van de HubSense-inbedrijfstellingtool op elk gewenst moment 
en om welke reden dan ook naar eigen goeddunken beëindigen of opschorten, 
zelfs als de toegang en het gebruik aan anderen wordt toegestaan. 
Inventronics GmbH verklaart hierbij dat de radioapparatuur QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY 
voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring 
is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Frequentiebereik: 2402 - 2480 MHz, max. HF-uitgang (EIRP) van het product: 4dBm.
1) Gecertificeerde bluetooth mesh naar 1-10 converter en relais. 2) Knop om te 
RESETTEN naar fabrieksinstellingen (langer dan 5 s indrukken om te resetten) 
3) Invoerlijn. 4) Invoer neutraal. 5) Invoerlijn1 (na relais) 6) Dimregelaar (+) 7) Dim-
regelaar (-) 8) Led voor bluetoothnetwerkstatus. 9) tc-punt. 10) Geproduceerd in 
China. 11) afbeelding slechts ter informatie, zie geldig stempel op product. 12) Ra-
diofrequentie. 13) Draadloos protocol. 14) Gecertificeerde Bluetooth Mesh. 
15) Draadloos bereik. 16) 40 m gezichtsveld. 17) Type bescherming. 18) Kabeldi-
ameter.
  Enheten kan tas i drift med hjälp av HubSense Commissioning Tool 
( https: // platform.hubsense.eu), med förbehåll för föregående samtycke till användar-
villkoren och integritetspolicyn. Inventronics GmbH kan när som helst avsluta eller 
avbryta användningen av HubSense Commissioning Tool oavsett anledning och 
efter eget gottfinnande, även om åtkomst och användning fortsatt är tillåtet för andra. 
Inventronics GmbH intygar härmed att radioutrustningen av typen QBM 0-10V 
CONV & RELAY överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullständiga 
texten i EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande internetadress: 
 www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Frekvensräckvidd: 2402 - 2480 MHz, max. HF uteffekt (EIRP) på produkten: 4dBm.
1) Kvalificerad Bluetooth-mesh till 1...10 omvandlare och relä. 2) Knapp för att 
återställa till fabriksinställningarna (tryck >5s för att återställa) 3) Ingångsledning. 
4) Ingångsneutral. 5) Ingångsledning1 (efter relä) 6) Dimningskontroll (+) 7) Dim-
ningskontroll (-) 8) Lampa för Bluetooth-nätverksstatus. 9) tc-punkt. 10) Tillverkad 
i Kina. 11) Bild endast avsedd som referens, giltigt tryck på produkten. 12) Ra-
diofrekvens. 13) Trådlöst protokoll. 14) Kvalificerat Bluetooth-nät. 15) Trådlös 
räckvidd. 16) 40 m synlig. 17) Typ av skydd. 18) Ledningsdiameter .
 Laite voidaan ottaa käyttöön HubSense -käyttöönottotyökalulla (https://
platform.hubsense.eu), joka edellyttää ensin käyttöehtojen ja tietosuojakäytännön 
hyväksymistä. Inventronics GmbH voi lopettaa tai keskeyttää HubSense-käyt-
töönottotyökalun käytön milloin tahansa ja mistä tahansa syystä oman harkintan-
sa mukaan, vaikka käyttö sallittaisiin edelleen muille. 
Inventronics GmbH vakuuttaa, että radiolaitetyyppi QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY 
on direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko 
teksti on saatavissa verkko-osoitteesta  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Taajuusalue: 2402 – 2480 MHz, tuotteen maksimi HF-teho (EIRP): 4dBm.
1) Hyväksytty Bluetooth-yhteys 1–10 muuntajalle ja releelle. 2) Tehdasasetusten 
palauttamispainike (nollaa painamalla yli 5 sekunnin ajan) 3) Tulolinja. 4) Neutraa-
li tulo. 5) Tulolinja1 (releen jälkeen) 6) Himmennyksen säätö (+) 7) Himmennyksen 
säätö (-) 8) Bluetooth-verkon tilan LED-valo. 9) tc-piste. 10) Valmistettu Kiinassa. 
11) kuva on vain viitteellinen, tuotteeseen painettu on pätevä. 12) Radiotaajuus. 
13) Langaton protokolla. 14) Hyväksytty Bluetooth-valmius. 15) Langaton kanta-
ma. 16) 40 m:n näköyhteys. 17) suojan tyyppi. 18) Liitäntäjohtimen halkaisija .
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 Enheten kan settes i drift ved hjelp av igangsettingsverktøyet HubSense 
( https:// platform.hubsense.eu), underlagt forhåndsgodkjenning av vilkårene for bruk 
og retningslinjene for personvern. Inventronics GmbH kan avslutte eller avbryte 
bruken av HubSense-igangsettingsverktøyet når som helst, uansett grunn eller uten 
grunn, etter eget skjønn, selv om tilgang og bruk fortsetter å være tillatt for andre. 
Inventronics GmbH erklærer herved at radioutstyrstypen QBM 0-10V CONV & 
RELAY er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hele teksten for EU-erklæringen om 
samsvar er tilgjengelig på følgende Internett-adresse:  www. inventronicsglobal. com.
Frekvensområde: 2402 - 2480 MHz, maks. HF-utgang (EIRP) av produktet: 4dBm. 
1) Kvalifisert Bluetooth Mesh til 1 ... 10 Konverter og relé. 2) Knapp for å tilbake-
stille til fabrikkinnstillinger (trykk >5s for å tilbakestille) 3) Inngangsledning. 4) Nøy-
tral inngang. 5) Inngangsledning1 (etter relé) 6) Dimmingskontroll (+) 7) Dimmings-
kontroll (-) 8) LED for Bluetooth-nettverksstatus. 9) tc-punkt. 10) Produsert i Kina. 
11) Bilde kun for referanseformål, gyldig påtrykk på produktet. 12) Radiofrekvens. 
13) Trådløs protokoll. 14) Kvalifisert Bluetooth Mesh. 15) Trådløs rekkevidde. 
16) 40 m siktlinje. 17) Type beskyttelse. 18) Ledningsdiameter.
 Enheden kan sættes i drift ved hjælp af HubSense Commissioning Tool (ht-
tps://platform.hubsense.eu) med forbehold for forudgående accept af brugsvil-
kårene og politikken om beskyttelse af personlige oplysninger. Inventronics GmbH 
kan når som helst og af en hvilken som helst årsag eller uden årsag udfase eller 
midlertidigt standse brugen af HubSense Commissioning Tool efter eget skøn, 
selv hvis andre fortsat har adgang til og kan bruge værktøjet. 
Hermed erklærer Inventronics GmbH, at QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY-radioudstyr 
overholder direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU-overensstemmelseserklæringens fulde tekst 
er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Frekvensområde: 2402 - 2480 MHz, maks. HF output (EIRP) af produktet: 4dBm.
1) Kvalificeret Bluetooth Mesh til 1...10 omformer og relæ. 2) Knap til nulstilling til 
standardindstillinger (hold nede i over 5 sek. for at nulstille) 3) Indgangsledning. 
4) Neutral indgang. 5)  Indgangsledning 1 (efter relæ) 6) Dæmpningsstyring (+) 
7) Dæmpningsstyring (-) 8) LED for Bluetooth-forbindelse. 9) tc-punkt. 10) Frem-
stillet i Kina. 11) billede er kun til reference, gyldigt tryk på produkt. 12) Radiofre-
kvens. 13) Trådløs protokol. 14) Kvalificeret Bluetooth Mesh. 15) Trådløs række-
vidde. 16) 40 m synsfelt. 17) Beskyttelsestype. 18) Kabeldiameter.
CZ Zařízení lze uvést do provozu pomocí nástroje HubSense Commissioning Tool 
(https://platform.hubsense.eu) za předpokladu předchozího souhlasu s podmínka-
mi použití a zásadami ochrany osobních údajů. Společnost Inventronics GmbH 
může kdykoli a z jakéhokoli důvodu dle svého vlastního uvážení ukončit nebo 
pozastavit používání nástroje HubSense Commissioning Tool, i když je přístup k 
němu a jeho používání nadále umožněno ostatním. 
Společnost Inventronics GmbH tímto prohlašuje, že rádiové součásti typu QBM 0-10V 
CONV & RELAY jsou v souladu s evropskou směrnicí 2014/53/EU. Plné znění prohlášení 
EU o shodě je k dispozici na následující internetové adrese:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Frekvenční rozsah: 2 402–2 480 MHz, max. VF výkon (EIRP) výrobku: 4 dBm.
1) Vhodná síť Bluetooth pro převodník a relé 1...10. 2) Tlačítko na RESETOVÁNÍ 
do výchozího továrního nastavení (resetujte stisknutím po dobu více než 5 s) 
3) Vstup vedení. 4) Vstup pro nulový vodič. 5) Vstup pro vedení 1 (za relé) 6) Re-
gulace stmívání (+) 7) Regulace stmívání (-) 8) LED indikátor stavu sítě Bluetooth. 
9) bod měření teploty tc. 10) Vyrobeno v Číně. 11) obrázek jen jako reference, 
platný potisk je na výrobku. 12) radiová frekvence. 13) bezdrátový protokol. 
14) Bluetooth Mesh. 15) bezdrátový rozsah. 16) 40 m optického dosahu. 17) Typ 
ochrany. 18) Průměr vodičů.
 Устройство может быть введено в эксплуатацию с помощью инструмен-
та ввода в эксплуатацию HubSense  (https://platform.hubsense.eu) при условии 
предварительного согласия с Условиями использования и Политикой кон-
фиденциальности. Inventronics GmbH может прекратить или приостановить 
использование инструмента ввода в эксплуатацию HubSense в любое время 
и по любой причине или без причины по своему усмотрению, даже если 
доступ и использование по-прежнему разрешены другим пользователям. 
Настоящим Inventronics GmbH заявляет, что тип радиооборудования QBM 
0-10V CONV & RELAY соответствует Директиве 2014/53/EC. Полный текст 
декларации соответствия ЕС доступен по следующему интернет-адресу: 
 www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Диапазон частот: 2402–2480 МГц, максимальный высокочастотный выход 
(EIRP) продукта: 4 дБм.
1) Допущенные к эксплуатации конвертер и реле Bluetooth Mesh 1...10. 2) Кноп-
ка СБРОСА до заводских настроек (нажмите и удерживайте дольше 5 секунд 
для сброса) 3) Линия ввода. 4) Нейтральный ввод. 5) Линия ввода 1 (после 
реле) 6) Управление диммером (+) 7) Управление диммером (-) 8) Светодиод 
индикации состояния сети Bluetooth. 9) датчик контроля теплового режима. 
10) Сделано в Китае. 11) изображение используется только в качестве при-
мера, действительная печать на продукте. 12) радиочастота. 13) беспроводной 
протокол. 14) допущенный к эксплуатации узел Bluetooth Mesh. 15) радиус 
действия беспроводной сети. 16) зона прямой видимости: 40 м. 17) тип за-
щиты. 18) Диаметр проводов.
 Құрылғыны пайдалану ережелерін және құпиялылық саясатын алдын ала 
қабылдаған жағдайда, HubSense қолданысқа енгізу құралының (https://platform.
hubsense.eu) арқылы пайдалануға беруге болады. Inventronics GmbH HubSense 
қолданысқа енгізу құралын кез келген уақытта және кез келген себептермен 
немесе себепсіз, тіпті басқалардың қатынасуға және пайдалануға рұқсаты бар 
болса да, тоқтата немесе уақытша тоқтата алады. 
Осы құжат арқылы Inventronics GmbH компаниясы QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY 
негізгі модулі атты радиожабдық түрінің 2014/53/EО директивасындағы талаптарға 
сәйкес келетінін хабарлайды. ЕО талаптарына сәйкестік жөніндегі декларацияның 
толық мәтінін мына мекенжайдан таба аласыз:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Жиілік ауқымы: 2402 - 2480 МГц, макс. Өнімнің жоғарғы жиілік шығысы (EIRP): 4 дБм.
1) Qualified Bluetooth mesh 1...10 түрлендіргіші және релесі. 2) Әдепкі зауыттық 
параметрлерге ҚАЛПЫНА КЕЛТІРУ түймесі (қалпына келтіру үшін >5 с басыңыз) 
3) Кіріс сызығы. 4) Бейтарап кіріс. 5) Кіріс сызығы 1 (реледен кейін) 6) Ctrl күңгірт-
теу пернесі (+) 7) Ctrl күңгірттеу пернесі (-) 8) Bluetooth желісінің күйін көрсететін 
жарықдиод. 9) ТБ нүктесі. 10) Қытайда жасалған. 11) Сурет тек мысал ретінде 
берілген, жарамды басылым өнімде. 12) Жоғары жиілік. 13) Сымсыз байланыс 
протоколы. 14) Qualified Bluetooth Mesh. 15) Сымсыз байланыс ауқымы. 16) 40 м 
көру сызығы. 17) Қорғаныс түрі. 18) Сым диаметрі.

 Az eszköz a Használati feltételek és az Adatvédelmi szabályzat előzetes 
elfogadása esetén üzembe helyezhető az HubSense Commissioning Tool 
( https:// platform.hubsense.eu) használatával. Az Inventronics GmbH bármikor, 
saját belátása szerint, bármilyen okból vagy indoklás nélkül megszüntetheti vagy 
felfüggesztheti a HubSense Commissioning Tool használatát, még akkor is, ha 
mások számára továbbra is engedélyezett a hozzáférés és a használat. 
Az Inventronics GmbH kijelenti, hogy az QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY típusú 
rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelv követelményeinek. Az európai 
uniós megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő webhelyen tekinthető 
meg:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Frekvencia tartomány: 2402 - 2480 MHz, a termék max. HF kimenete (EIRP): 4dBm.
1) Jóváhagyott Bluetooth mesh – 1...10 átalakító és relé. 2) Gomb a gyári beállítások 
VISSZAÁLLÍTÁSÁHOZ (tartsa nyomva több mint 5 másodpercig a visszaállításhoz) 
3)  Bemenő vezeték. 4)  Bemenő nullavezeték. 5)  Bemenő vezeték1 (relé után) 
6) Fényerőszabályzás (+) 7) Fényerőszabályzás (-) 8) A Bluetooth hálózati állapotát jelző 
LED. 9) hővédelmi egység. 10) Származási hely: Kína. 11) az ábra csak illusztráció, 
érvényes felirat a terméken. 12)  Rádiófrekvencia. 13)  Vezeték nélküli protokoll. 
14) Qualified Bluetooth Mesh. 15) Vezeték nélküli hatótávolság. 16) 40 m, látótávolságban. 
17) A védelem típusa. 18) Vezetékek átmérője.
 Urządzenie można uruchomić za pomocą narzędzia HubSense Commissioning 
(https://platform.hubsense.eu) pod zaakceptowaniu Warunków użytkowania i 
Polityki prywatności. Firma Inventronics GmbH może przerwać lub zawiesić moż-
liwość korzystania z narzędzia HubSense Commissioning w dowolnym momencie 
i z dowolnego powodu lub bez powodu, według własnego uznania, nawet jeśli 
dostęp i korzystanie z niego będą nadal dozwolone dla innych użytkowników. 
Niniejszym firma Inventronics GmbH oświadcza, że urządzenie radiowe typu QBM 
0-10V CONV & RELAY spełnia wymagania dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst 
deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny na stronie internetowej pod adresem: 
 www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Zakres częstotliwości: 2402–2480 MHz, maks. moc HF (EIRP) produktu: 4 dBm.
1) Zatwierdzony konwerter i przekaźnik 1–10 Bluetooth Mesh. 2) Przycisk RESETU-
JĄCY do przywracania domyślnych ustawień fabrycznych (nacisnąć i przytrzymać 
przez > 5 s, aby zresetować) 3) Wejście liniowe. 4) Wejście neutralne. 5) Wejście li-
niowe1 (za przekaźnikiem) 6) Sterowanie przyciemnianiem (+) 7) Sterowanie przy-
ciemnianiem  (-) 8) Dioda LED stanu sieci Bluetooth. 9) punkt pomiaru temperatury 
tc. 10) Wyprodukowano w Chinach. 11) Obraz służy jedynie jako przykład, obowią-
zujący nadruk znajduje się na produkcie. 12) Częstotliwość radiowa. 13) Protokół 
bezprzewodowy. 14) Zgodność z technologią Bluetooth Mesh. 15) Zasięg bezprze-
wodowy. 16) Linia wzroku 40 m. 17) Rodzaj ochrony. 18) Średnica przewodów.
 Zariadenie sa dá uviesť do prevádzky pomocou nástroja HubSense na uvá-
dzanie do prevádzky (https://platform.hubsense.eu) za predpokladu, že predtým 
prijmete Podmienky používania a Pravidlá ochrany osobných údajov. Spoločnosť 
Inventronics GmbH môže ukončiť alebo pozastaviť používanie nástroja HubSen-
se na uvádzanie do prevádzky kedykoľvek a z akéhokoľvek dôvodu alebo bez-
dôvodne, podľa svojho vlastného uváženia, a to aj v prípade, že ostatní budú mať 
k nástroju aj naďalej prístup a povolené jeho používanie. 
Spoločnosť Inventronics GmbH týmto vyhlasuje, že základné rádiové zariadenie 
typu QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY je v súlade s ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/
EÚ. Plné znenie vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ nájdete na nasledujúcej internetovej 
adrese:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Rozsah frekvencie: 2 400 – 2 483,5 MHz, max. HF výkon (EIRP) výrobku: 4 dBm.
1) Vhodná sieť Bluetooth pre menič a relé 1...10. 2) Tlačidlo na RESETOVANIE na 
nastavenia z výroby (na resetovanie stlačte na >5 s) 3) Vstup vedenia. 4) Vstup 
pre nulový vodič. 5) Vstup pre vedenie 1 (za relé) 6) Regulácia tlmenia (+) 7) Re-
gulácia tlmenia (-) 8) LED indikátor stavu siete Bluetooth. 9) bod merania teploty  tc. 
10) Vyrobené v Číne. 11) obrázok je len pre referenciu, reálna potlač sa nachádza 
na výrobku. 12) Rádiová frekvencia. 13) Protokol bezdrôtovej siete. 14) Kvalifiko-
vaná sieť Bluetooth. 15) Dosah bezdrôtovej siete. 16) 40 m v línii priamej viditeľ-
nosti. 17) Typ ochrany. 18) Priemer vodičov.
 Napravo lahko začnete uporabljati z orodjem za usposobitev za zagon 
HubSense (https://platform.hubsense.eu), če predhodno sprejmete pogoje upo-
rabe in pravilnik o zasebnosti. Družba Inventronics GmbH lahko kadar koli in po 
lastni presoji začasno ali trajno prekine uporabo orodja za usposobitev za zagon 
HubSense iz kakršnega koli ali brez kakršnega koli razloga, tudi če lahko drugi 
uporabniki dostopajo do orodja in ga uporabljajo. 
Podjetje Inventronics GmbH izjavlja, da je radijska oprema tipa QBM 0-10V CONV 
& RELAY skladna z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Polno besedilo izjave o skladnosti EU 
je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Frekvenčno območje: 2 402 – 2 480 MHz, maks. visokofrekvenčna izhodna moč 
(EIRP) izdelka: 4 dBm.
1) Kvalificiran pretvornik in rele za mrežo Bluetooth v 1...10. 2) Gumb za PONA-
STAVITEV na privzete tovarniške nastavitve (za ponastavitev ga pritisnite in drži-
te več kot 5 s) 3) Vhodna linija. 4) Nevtralni vhod. 5) Vhodna linija 1 (za relejem) 
6) Kontrolnik za zatemnitev (+) 7) Kontrolnik za zatemnitev (-) 8) Lučka LED za 
stanje omrežja Bluetooth. 9) senzor temperature. 10)  Izdelano na Kitajskem. 
11) Slika je samo za referenco, veljaven natis je na izdelku. 12) Radijska frekven-
ca. 13) Protokol brezžičnega omrežja. 14) Kvalificirano omrežje Bluetooth Mesh. 
15) Brezžični razpon. 16) 40 m vidne linije. 17) Vrsta zaščite. 18) Premer vodnikov.
 Cihaz, Kullanım Şartlarının ve Gizlilik Politikasının önceden kabul edilmesi 
koşuluyla HubSense Devreye Alma Aracı (https://platform.hubsense.eu) kullanı-
larak çalıştırılabilir. Inventronics GmbH, herhangi bir zamanda ve tamamen kendi 
takdirine bağlı olarak, başkalarına erişim ve kullanım izni vermeye devam etse bile 
HubSense Devreye Alma Aracı‘nın kullanımını sonlandırabilir veya askıya alabilir. 
Inventronics GmbH, QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY türü radyo teçhizatının 2014/53/
EU direktifiyle uyumlu olduğunu beyan eder. AB uyum beyanının tam metnine şu 
internet adresinden ulaşılabilir:  www. inventronicsglobal. com.
Frekans aralığı: 2402 - 2480 MHz, ürünün maks. HF çıkışı (EIRP): 4 dBm.
1) 1...10 Dönüştürücü ve Röle için nitelikli Bluetooth ağı. 2) Varsayılan fabrika ayarla-
rına sıfırlamak için SIFIRLAMA düğmesi (sıfırlamak için 5 saniyeden fazla basın) 
3) Giriş Hattı. 4) Nötr Giriş. 5) Giriş Hattı 1 (röleden sonra) 6) Dimming kontrolü (+) 
7) Dimming kontrolü (-) 8) Bluetooth ağ durumu için LED. 9) tc ölçüm noktası. 10) Çin’de 
üretilmiştir. 11) resim yalnızca referans amaçlıdır, geçerli baskı ürün üzerindedir. 
12) Radyo frekansı. 13) Kablosuz protokolü. 14) Nitelikli Bluetooth Ağı. 15) Kablosuz 
menzili. 16) 40 m görüş hattı. 17) Koruma türü. 18) Kurşun Tel Çapı.
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 Uređaj je moguće pustiti u rad pomoću alata HubSense Commissioning Tool 
(https://platform.hubsense.eu), pod uvjetom da prihvatite uvjete upotrebe i pra-
vilnik o zaštiti privatnosti. Inventronics GmbH može prekinuti ili privremeno obu-
staviti upotrebu alata HubSense Commssioning Tool u svakom trenutku i iz bilo 
kojeg razloga ili bezrazložno po vlastitom nahođenju, čak i ako se drugima i dalje 
dopušta pristup tom alatu i njegova upotreba. 
Ovime Inventronics GmbH potvrđuje da je vrsta radioopreme QBM 0-10V CONV 
& RELAY u skladu s direktivom 2014/53/EU. Potpuni tekst EU izjave o sukladno-
sti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Frekvencijsko područje: 2402 - 2480 MHz, maks. VF izlazna snaga (EIRP) proi-
zvoda: 4 dBm.
1) Kvalificirana Bluetooth mreža do 1...10 pretvornik i relej. 2) Gumb za RESETIRANJE 
na tvorničke postavke (držite dulje od 5 s da biste resetirali) 3) Ulazna žica. 4) Neu-
tralni ulaz. 5) Ulazna žica1 (nakon releja) 6) Kontrola za prigušivanje (+) 7) Kontrola za 
prigušivanje (-) 8) LED za status Bluetooth mreže. 9) točka tc. 10) Zemlja podrijetla: 
Kina. 11) slika služi samo kao referenca, važeći ispis na proizvodu. 12) Radijska fre-
kvencija. 13) Bežični protokol. 14) Kvalificirana bluetooth mreža. 15) Bežični raspon. 
16) linija vidnog polja od 40 m. 17) Vrsta zaštite. 18) Promjer žica.
 Dispozitivul poate fi pus în funcțiune folosind aplicația de punere in funcțiune 
HubSense Commissioning Tool (https://platform.hubsense.eu), cu condiția accep-
tării prealabile a Termenilor de utilizare și a Politicii de confidențialitate. Inventronics 
GmbH poate rezilia sau suspenda utilizarea aplicației HubSense Commissioning 
Tool în orice moment, pentru orice motiv sau fără motiv, la propria discreție, chiar 
dacă accesul și utilizarea continuă să fie permisă pentru alte persoane. 
Inventronics GmbH declară prin prezenta că echipamentul radio tip QBM 0-10V 
CONV & RELAY este conform cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul integral al Declarației 
de Conformitate UE este disponibil la următoarea adresă de internet: 
 www. inventronicsglobal.com. 
Intervalul de frecvenţă: 2402 - 2480 MHz, putere ÎF maximă (EIRP) a produsului: 4 dBm.
1) Convertor și releu grilă Bluetooth calificată pentru 1...10. 2) Buton pentru RESE-
TARE la setările inițiale din fabrică (apăsați >5 s pentru a reseta) 3) Intrare linie. 
4) Intrare neutru. 5) Intrare linie1 (după releu) 6) Control dimming (+) 7) Control dimming 
(-) 8) LED pentru starea rețelei Bluetooth. 9) punct de control al temperaturii. 10) Pro-
dus în China. 11) Imaginea este doar orientativă, cea corectă se află pe produs. 
12) Frecvență radio. 13) Protocol wireless. 14) Grilă Bluetooth calificată. 15) Acope-
rire wireless. 16) 40 m linie de vizibilitate. 17) Clasa de protecție. 18) Diametru cabluri.
 Устройството може да бъде пуснато в експлоатация с помощта на инстру-
мента за пускане в експлоатация HubSense (https://platform.hubsense.eu), като 
е необходимо предварително приемане на Условията за употреба и Полити-
ката за поверителност. Inventronics GmbH може да прекрати или преустанови 
използването на инструмента за пускане в експлоатация HubSense по всяко 
време и по всякаква или без причина по своя преценка дори ако достъпът до 
него и използването му продължават да са разрешени за други. 
С настоящото Inventronics GmbH декларира, че радиооборудването тип QBM 
0-10V CONV & RELAY е в съответствие с Директива 2014/53/ЕС. Пълният 
текст на Декларацията за съответствие на ЕС е достъпен на следния интер-
нет адрес:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Честотен диапазон: 2402 – 2480 MHz, макс. ВЧ излъчване (EIRP) на продукта: 4 dBm.
1) Отговаряща на условията Bluetooth мрежа за конвертор 1...10 и реле. 
2) Бутон за НУЛИРАНЕ до фабричните настройки по подразбиране (нати-
снете за повече от 5 секунди, за да нулирате) 3) Входяща линия. 4) Вход 
неутрален. 5) Входяща линия 1 (след релето) 6) Контрол на димирането (+) 
7) Контрол на димирането (-) 8) LED индикатор за състоянието на Bluetooth 
мрежата. 9) tc точка. 10) Страна на произход: Китай. 11) изображението е 
само за информация, точно изображение върху продукта. 12) Радиочестота. 
13) Безжичен протокол. 14) Отговаряща на условията Bluetooth мрежа. 
15) Безжичен обхват 16) 40 m линия на визиране. 17) Тип защита. 18) Диаме-
тър на водещия проводник.
  Seadme saab kasutusele võtta HubSense‘i kasutuselevõtu tööriista 
( https:// platform.hubsense.eu) abil, eeldusel, et nõustute eelnevalt kasutustingi-
muste ja privaatsuspoliitikaga. Inventronics GmbH võib HubSense‘i kasutusele-
võtu tööriista kasutamise igal ajal lõpetada või peatada mis tahes põhjusel või 
ilma igasuguse põhjuseta omal äranägemisel, isegi kui teistele on juurdepääs ja 
kasutamine endiselt lubatud. 
Käesolevaga kinnitab Inventronics GmbH, et raadioseadme tüüp QBM 0-10V 
CONV & RELAY vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EL nõuetele. EL-i vastavuskinnituse 
kogutekst on saadaval Interneti-aadressil  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Sagedusvahemik: 2402 - 2480 MHz, toote maks. HF väljund (EIRP): 4 dBm.
1) Kvalifitseeritud Bluetoothi võrk 1...10 muunduriks ja releeks. 2) Nupp tehase-
seadete LÄHTESTAMISEKS (lähtestamiseks vajutage rohkem kui 5 s) 3) Sisend-
liin. 4) Neutraalne sisend. 5) Sisendliin 1 (pärast releed) 6) Hämardamise kontroll  (+) 
7) Hämardamise kontroll (-) 8) Bluetooth-võrgu oleku LED-tuli. 9) tc-punkt. 10) Val-
mistatud Hiinas. 11) pilt on ainult viiteks, kehtiv tempel tootel. 12) raadiosagedus. 
13) juhtmeta protokoll. 14) kvalifitseeritud Bluetooth-võrk. 15) juhtmeta ühenduse 
ulatus. 16) 40 m vaateväli. 17) Kaitse tase. 18) Juhtmete läbimõõt.
  Parengti įrenginį naudoti galima parengimo priemone „HubSense“ 
( https:// platform.hubsense.eu) (prieš tai turėsite sutikti su naudojimo sąlygomis 
ir privatumo politika). Inventronics GmbH bet kuriuo metu savo nuožiūra gali 
nutraukti ar laikinai sustabdyti „HubSense“ parengimo priemonės naudojimą, net 
jei ja toliau leidžiama naudotis kitiems. 

Šiuo dokumentu „Inventronics GmbH“ patvirtina, kad „QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY“ 
tipo radijo įrenginys atitinka direktyvos 2014/53/ES reikalavimus. Visą ES atitikties 
deklaracijos tekstą galite rasti šiuo interneto adresu:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Dažnių diapazonas: 2402 - 2480 MHz, maks. produkto HF išvestis (EIRP): 4dBm.
1) Tinkamas „Bluetooth“ tinklas, skirtas 1...10 konverteriui ir relei. 2) NUSTATYMO 
IŠ NAUJO mygtukas, kuriuo grąžinami gamykliniai nustatymai (norėdami nustatyti 
iš naujo, paspauskite ir palaikykite >5 s) 3)  Įvesties linija. 4) Neutrali įvestis. 5) 1 
įvesties linija (po relės) 6) Pritemdymo valdiklis (+) 7) Pritemdymo valdiklis (-) 8) „Blu-
etooth“ tinklo būsenos LED. 9) tc taškas. 10) Pagaminta Kinijoje. 11) paveikslėlis 
pateiktas tik informaciniais tikslais, galiojanti nuoroda yra atspausdinta ant gaminio. 
12) Radijo dažnis. 13) Belaidžio ryšio protokolas. 14) Kvalifikuotas „Bluetooth“ 
tinklas. 15) Belaidžio ryšio atstumas. 16) 40 m matomumo zonoje. 17) apsaugos 
tipas. 18) Laidų skersmuo.
 Ierīci var lietot, izmantojot HubSense Commissioning Tool (https://platform.
hubsense.eu), uz kuru attiecas iepriekšpieņemtie lietošanas noteikumi un konfi-
dencialitātes politika. Jebkurā laikā un jebkāda iemesla dēļ (vai bez pamatojuma) 
Inventronics GmbH pēc saviem ieskatiem var pārtraukt vai apturēt HubSense 
Commissioning Tool lietošanu, pat ja turpmāka piekļuve tam un tā lietošana ir 
atļauta citiem. 
Inventronics GmbH nodrošina radio aprīkojuma tipa QBM 0-10V CONV & RELAY 
atbilstību Direktīvai 2014/53/ES. Viss ES atbilstības deklarācijas teksts pieejams 
šajā tīmekļa vietnē:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Frekvenču diapazons: 2402–2480 MHz, maks. Izstrādājuma efektīvā augstfrek-
vences izstarošanas jauda (EIRP): 4 dBm.
 1) Qualified Bluetooth mesh to 1...10 Converter and Relay.  2) Button to RESET to 
1) Kvalificēts Bluetooth tīklojuma 1...10 pārveidotājs un relejs. 2) Poga ATIESTATĪT, 
lai atiestatītu rūpnīcas iestatījumus (turēt nospiestu vairāk kā 5 s, lai atiestatītu) 
3) Ievades vads. 4) Neitrāles ievade. 5) Ievades vads1 (pēc releja) 6) Gaismas in-
tensitātes maiņas vadība (+) 7) Gaismas intensitātes maiņas vadība (-) 8) Gaismas 
diode Bluetooth tīkla statusam. 9) tc punkts. 10) Ražots Ķīnā. 11) Attēls paredzēts 
tikai informatīvos nolūkos, spēkā esošas norādes uz produkta. 12) Radio frekven-
ce. 13) Bezvadu protokols. 14) Kvalificēts Bluetooth tīklojuma. 15) Bezvadu diapa-
zons. 16) 40 m redzamības attālums. 17) Aizsardzības tips. 18) Pievadu diametrs.
 Uređaj se može staviti u upotrebu pomoću HubSense alata za pokretanje 
(https://platform.hubsense.eu), uz prethodno prihvatanje Uslova korišćenja i 
Politike privatnosti. Kompanija Inventronics GmbH po sopstvenom nahođenju 
može da okonča ili obustavi upotrebu HubSense alata za pokretanje u svakom 
trenutku i iz bilo kog ili bez ikakvog razloga, čak i ako je pristup i korišćenje i 
dalje dozvoljeno drugima. 
Kompanija Inventronics GmbH ovim izjavljuje da je radio oprema vrste QBM 0-10V 
CONV & RELAY u skladu sa direktivom 2014/53/EU. Ceo tekst EU deklaracije o 
usaglašenosti je dostupan na sledećoj internet adresi:  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Raspon frekvencije: 2402 - 2480 MHz, maks. VF izlaz (EIRP) proizvoda: 4dBm.
1) Kvalifikovana Bluetooth mreža do 1...10 pretvarača i releja. 2) Dugme za RE-
SETOVANJE na fabrička podešavanja (pritisnuti duže od 5 sek. za resetovanje) 
3) Ulaz za linijski vod. 4) Ulaz za neutralni vod. 5) Ulaz za linijski vod 1 (nakon 
releja) 6) Kontrola zatamnjivanja (+) 7) Kontrola zatamnjivanja (-) 8) LED za status 
Bluetooth mreže. 9) merna tačka tc. 10) Proizvedeno u Kini. 11) slika samo za 
referencu, važeća štampa na proizvodu. 12) Radio frekvencija. 13) Bežični proto-
kol. 14) Kvalifikovana Bluetooth Mesh mreža. 15) Bežični domet. 16) Vidno polje 
od 40 m. 17) Vrsta zaštite. 18) Prečnik žice.
 Пристрій може бути введено в експлуатацію за допомогою інструмента 
HubSense Commissioning Tool (https://platform.hubsense.eu). Перед цим по-
трібно погодитися з Умовами використання та Політикою конфіденційності. 
Inventronics GmbH на власний розсуд може тимчасово або назавжди скасу-
вати доступ до HubSense Commissioning Tool у будь-який момент і з будь-якої 
причини або без причини взагалі, навіть якщо інші надалі матимуть доступ 
до інструмента або зможуть ним користуватися. 
Отже, компанія Inventronics GmbH заявляє, що радіообладнання типу QBM 
0-10V CONV & RELAY відповідає Директиві 2014/53/ЄС. Повний текст декла-
рації ЄС про відповідність можна прочитати за посиланням: 
  www. inventronicsglobal. com. 
Діапазон частот: 2402–2480 МГц, максимальний високочастотний вихід (EIRP) 
виробу: 4 дБм.
1) Конвертер і реле на 1–10 В із підтримкою мережі Bluetooth. 2) Кнопка для 
ВІДНОВЛЕННЯ заводських стандартних налаштувань (натисніть і потримайте її 
довше 5 с для відновлення) 3) Вхідна лінія. 4) Вхідна нейтраль. 5) Вхідна лінія 1 
(після реле) 6) Елемент керування затемненням (+) 7) Елемент керування затем-
ненням (-) 8) Світлодіодний індикатор стану мережі Bluetooth. 9) терморегулятор 
10) Зроблено в Китаї. 11) зображення використовується лише як приклад, дійсний 
друк на продукті. 12) радіочастота. 13) протокол безпровідного зв’язку. 14) Qualified 
Bluetooth Mesh. 15) діапазон безпровідного зв’язку. 16) 40 м прямої видимості. 
17) тип захисту. 18) Діаметр дротів.


